Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/6
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-UHF-129
Date      : 2nd Sep. 2011
Prepared  : H.Hiraoka ,Y.Tanaka
Confirmed : S.Kametani

W
13mm 5mm
16mm
20mm
RD01MUS2
R4
R5
R3
R6
R8
R7
C14C13
C12
C17
Parts Type Value Type name Vender
C1,C10 100pF GRM1882C1H101JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C2 15pF GRM1882C1H150JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C3 200pF GRM1882C1H201JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C4,C8 24pF GRM1882C1H240JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C5.C6,C7 36pF GRM1882C1H360JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C9 13pF GRM1882C1H130JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C11 47pF GRM1882C1H470JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C12,C15,C13,C16 4700pF GRM188R11H472KA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C14 22µF A0603 NICHICON CORPORATION
C17 220µF 03MA Panasonic
R1 10 ohm RPC05-100 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R2 390 ohm RPC05-391 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R3,R7 100 ohm RPC05-101 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R4,R5,R9 10K ohm RPC05-103 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R6,R10 0 ohm RPC10-0 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R8 27K ohm RPC05-273 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
L1 15nH LQG18HN15NJ00D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
L2,L3
30.9nH Enameled wire 6Turns,
Diameter:0.23mm,φ1.62mm(the out side diameter) 2306C yc corporation Co.,Ltd.